Photo, video, and audio recordings at the event.

It is noted that photo, video, and audio recordings will be made at the event. These recordings may be used by RP Media & Event OG ("Rising Productions")—potentially after editing—without any geographical or time limitations, particularly for the purposes of reporting, documentation, and providing information about the event, as well as for promotional purposes of both the event organizer and "Rising Productions." These recordings may be reproduced, distributed, broadcasted, or made available to the public on their websites, social media platforms (Instagram, Facebook, YouTube, TikTok, WhatsApp, and similar), in the event's livestream, and potentially also in print media. Affected individuals will not receive any compensation for this and waive any claims, particularly those related to image rights and usage rights.

The recordings will not be sold or passed on to third parties pursuing their own interests in the data, except for the athletes depicted, should they be interested in acquiring usage rights for the recordings. An exception to this is the transfer of recordings to the event organizer, on whose behalf "Rising Productions" is acting as a multimedia agency at the event, as well as to certain social media platforms that regularly claim usage rights for published content. Furthermore, the recordings will be shared with data processors if necessary for data processing.

"Rising Productions" ensures that no legitimate interests of depicted individuals are violated. In the event that legitimate interests have been compromised in an individual case, the further processing of the data will be immediately discontinued upon becoming aware of the issue. Additionally, the deletion of the data or the anonymization of the affected person will be initiated, provided it concerns digital content. Naturally, anonymization in print media that has already been distributed is not possible.

The processing of data is based on the voluntary consent of the affected individuals in accordance with Article 6(1)(a) GDPR, the necessity for the performance of contracts with the affected individuals in accordance with Article 6(1)(b) GDPR, provided they are interested in acquiring usage rights for the recordings, as well as the legitimate interest of the event organizer and RP Media & Event OG, which has been commissioned for the media execution of the event, in accordance with Article 6(1)(f) GDPR, to promote the event and its subsequent editions, as well as to increase the visibility of the event, the sport, the athletes, and "Rising Productions."

By activating the checkbox "Consent to the use of photo, video, and audio recordings", consent is given for the use of photo, video, and audio recordings as well as for the processing of the data as described.

You have the right to withdraw your consent at any time with effect for the future or to object to the processing of your data. This can be done either by informing the photographers, videographers, or other team members of 'Rising Productions' directly on-site or by sending an email to office@risingproductions.at.

RP Media & Event OG ("Rising Productions")

Kreuzgasse 1 2100 Leobendorf Austria

Tel: +43 660 41 74 660

E-Mail: office@risingproductions.at Instagram: @risingproductions.at Website: www.risingproductions.at

Latest updated: December 6, 2024